

BID FORM

CONTRACTOR'S BID

FOR

NORTH BEACH, MARYLAND

North Beach Compound Flood Plan

THIS BID IS SUBMITTED TO: THE TOWN OF NORTH BEACH (OWNER) 8916 CHESAPEAKE AVENUE, PO BOX 99 NORTH BEACH, MARYLAND 20714

via email to: northbeach@northbeachmd.org or dropbox at: https://www.dropbox.com/sh/czvur0zogyegzxy/AAAx7M6xImYvz85q8nBM6CkIa?dl=0

BY: BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS:

Name.	
Address:	
Email:	
Telephone:	

1.01 The undersigned BIDDER proposes and agrees, if this Bid is accepted, to enter into an Agreement with OWNER in the form included in the Bidding Documents to perform all Work as specified or indicated in the Bidding Documents for the prices and within the times indicated in this Bid and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of the Bidding Documents.

2.01 BIDDER accepts all the terms and conditions of the Advertisement or Invitation to Bid and Instructions to Bidders, including without limitation those dealing with the disposition of Bid security.

- 3.01 In submitting this Bid, BIDDER represents, as set forth in the Agreement, that:
 - A. BIDDER has examined and carefully studied the Bidding Documents, the other related data identified in the Bidding Documents, and the following Addenda, receipt of all, which is hereby acknowledged:

Initial Acknowledgement & Date

Attending ZOOM Meeting – February 14, 2022

Site Visit with Public Works Director – Initial and Date

BID PROPOSAL

- B. BIDDER has visited the Site and become familiar with and is satisfied as to the general, local and Site conditions that may affect cost, progress, and performance of the Work.
- C. BIDDER is familiar with and is satisfied as to all Federal, State, and local Laws and Regulations that may affect cost, progress, and performance of the Work.
- D. BIDDER is aware of the general nature of Work to be performed by OWNER and others at the Site, if any that relates to the Work as indicated in the Bidding Documents.
- E. The Bidding Documents are generally sufficient to indicate and convey understanding of all terms and conditions for the performance of the Work for which this Bid is submitted.

4.01 BIDDER acknowledges that BIDDER's price(s) constitutes BIDDER's sole compensation for performing all work required by the Contract Documents, and if a particular part of the Work is not listed in the Bid Item Descriptions, BIDDER has included that part of the Work in the Bid Item Description which it most logically belongs.

5.01 Schedule of Bid Items:

1) Base price for the proposals to develop a comprehensive compound flood action plan.

<u>\$</u>_____

All questions related to this bid shall be sent to Donnie Bowen at: <u>dbowen@northbeachmd.org</u> and questions related to the bid form shall be sent to Stacy Milor, Town Clerk, at northbeach@northbeachmd.org or by phone at 443-646-2415.